

Kulm Bad Mitterndorf/Tauplitz (AUT) 25.01.2024 - 28.01.2024



Contact information

Organiser contact information			
Phone	General: <u>+43 6648152951</u>		
E-mail	General: <u>office@wirsindkulm.at</u> , Entries: <u>raceoffice@wirsindkulm.at</u> , Accommodation: <u>quartier@wirsind</u> <u>kulm.at</u>		
Address	Austria Ski WM und Großveranstaltungs GmbH, Furt 75, 8982 Furt, Bad Mitterndorf		
Website	www.wirsindkulm.at		

Offices and their opening hours		Officials	
Race office	11:00 - 17:00 Ahtletes Area	FIS Technical Delegate	Gabrjel (Jelko) Gros (SLO)
			Georg Spaeth (GER)
Accreditation Office	08:00 - 18:00 A-8982 Bad Mitterndorf, Tauplitz 260 - Dorfsaal		Ivo Greger (CZE)

Event schedule

Event schedule	Event schedule (LOC times)					
24.01.2024	Event	Location	Races			
19:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Press Area	25 Jan - QUA Men's FH 26 Jan - SFWC Men's FH 28 Jan - SFWC Men's TF			
25.01.2024	Event	Location	Races			
14:00	Start Qualification		25 Jan - QUA Men's FH			
26.01.2024	Event	Location	Races			
13:00	Start Trial Round		26 Jan - SFWC Men's FH			
14:00	Competition start		26 Jan - SFWC Men's FH			
28.01.2024	Event	Location	Races			
13:00	Start Trial Round		28 Jan - SFWC Men's TF			
14:00	Competition start		28 Jan - SFWC Men's TF			

Thursday, 25.1.2024 - 16:55 Opening Ceremony Stadium

Saturday 27.1.2024 - 17:00 Medal Ceremony Stadium

Sunday 28.1.2024 - 16:15 Medal Ceremony Stadium

Saturday, Jan.27th 2024

13.00: Trial round

14.00: Third competition round individual

Final competition round individual

TCM for Team Competition: time and location will be announced



FIS Ski Flying World Championships

Kulm Bad Mitterndorf/Tauplitz (AUT) 25.01.2024 - 28.01.2024



PRIZE MONEY AND TRAVEL EXPENSES

Financial conditions according to Art.15.2. Rules for the organization of FIS World Championships.

The payout of prize money and travel expenses can only take place, if all necessary bank information (IBAN, BIC, address of the athletes, passport copy) is sent to the OC completely and till the end of competition at the latest. Please fill out the Prize Money form on the FIS website and send it to buchhaltung@wirsindkulm.at

ACCOMMODATION

The organizing committee refers to the current FIS regulations. (Art.17.5 Rules for the organization of FIS World Championships)

Free accomodation will be organized in accordance to Art.17.7 Rules for the organization of FIS World Championships.

LOC Kulm A-8982 Bad Mitterndorf, Furt 75

e-mail: quartier@wirsindkulm.at

Please note that all extras utilized in the hotel must be paid by the teams directly at the hotel.

Official teamhotel: Aldiana Salzkammergut

For booked room reservation not used, the organizers has the right to demand a cancellation fee from the National Ski Associations (exception is a reduction of the number of athletes due to quota change). In case reimbursement of travel expenses for the nations concerned occur, the organizer has the right to deduct the cancellation fee directly from the reimbursement of the travel expenses.

TRANSPORT

Transport will be provided if required.

CEREMONIES

Information will be provided in timely fashion.

VISA

Each nation, who needs a visa to enter and stay in Austria, is responsible for the organization of this visa.

RADIO

Please be reminded that the use of radio frequencies, even on a temporary basis, are subject to authorization and the issue of a license. Please contact directly the LOC for any further questions.

CONTACTS

LOC Kulm A-8982 Bad Mitterndorf, Furt 75 Phone: +43 (0) 664 8152951; e-mail: office@wirsindkulm.at

AccreditationA-8982 Bad Mitterndorf, Tauplitz 260 - Dorfsaal

Opening hours: Wednesday 08:00 – 20:00; Thursday 08:00 – 20:00; Friday and Saturday 08:00 – 18:00; Sunday 08:00 – 14:00



FIS Ski Flying World Championships

Kulm Bad Mitterndorf/Tauplitz (AUT) 25.01.2024 - 28.01.2024



Race Office e-mail: raceoffice@wirsindkulm.at

Opening hours: Wednesday after TCM; Thursday 10:00 – 16:00; Friday 11:00 – 17:00; Saturday 11:00 – 17:00; Sunday 11:00 – 17:00